03-27	-2003 н1820-00025
Form <b>PTO-1595 RI</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1024(	1191
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jayantilal S. Patel 3, 12, 63	
Zhizhong Zhuang	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	60 00 00
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 250 Phillips Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 255
Other	
	City: EwingState: NJ_Zip: 08618
03/11/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10387247
	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/12/03}{12}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	tached? Tyes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Stephan P. Gribok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Duane Morris LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
1650 Market Street	04-1679
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7396	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
ADSMAN1 00000067 10387247	$\rho$
	yhun fuhl March 12, 2003
Stephan P. Gribok (29,643)	<u>1</u>
Name of Person Signing	J Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	J Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

٠

PATENT REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0105

Atty. Docket No. H1820-025

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jayantilal S. Patel, a US citizen residing at 7 Skoures Lane, Newtown, PA 18940, and Zhizhong Zhuang, a PRC citizen residing at 2594 Barnsleigh Drive, Bensalem, PA 19020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in an Over-Parameterized Polarization Controller for which each has executed a United States patent application on even date with this Assignment, said patent application claiming the priority of US Provisional Applications SN 60/364,854, filed March 14, 2002 and SN 60/370,830, filed April 8, 2002.

WHEREAS, **Optellios**, **Inc.**, herein referred to as "Assignee," a Delaware corporation having a place of business at **250 Phillips Blvd.**, **Suite 255**, **Ewing**, **NJ 08618** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and in any and all patent applications and resulting patents that may be obtained in the United States or in any other country;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby individually and collectively sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications which have been or may be filed thereon in the US or elsewhere, and all Patents which may be granted therefor;

Assignors each authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the US and his counterpart in all other countries, to issue all such patents and rights to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for their sole use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or Patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors, had this assignment and sale not been made;

And Assignors each hereby give further assurances that he will promptly comply with any and all reasonable requests of Assignee or its designee, at Assignee's expense for costs, to execute and deliver any legal papers confirming the grant of rights hereby conveyed, to testify in legal proceedings as required and generally aid Assignee in filing for, obtaining, maintaining, enforcing and defending such Patent or Patent rights as Assignee in its discretion shall elect to pursue.

Executed this <u>11</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003, at Ewing, New Jersey.

avantilal S. Patel, Assignor Zhizhong Zhuang, Assignor

03/11/2003 TUE 10:07 [TX/RX NO 6805] 2002 PATENT REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 03/12/2003**